See "Risk Factors" beginning on page 7 for a discussion of certain factors
that should be considered by prospective purchasers of the Class A Common Stock.

   5

   10

   SUMMARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

   The summary historical financial data as of December 31, 1993 through 1997
and for each of the years in the five-year period ended December 31, 1997 have
been derived from audited Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company. The
following summary financial and other information should be read in conjunction
with "Capitalization," "Selected Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations," the Historical
Consolidated Financial Statements and the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company appearing elsewhere in this
Prospectus.

   The Company's operations are comprised of a 52 or 53 week fiscal year. Each
of the years ended December 31, 1993 through 1997 consisted of a 52 week year.

   YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
   --------------------------------------   PRO FORMA(b)
   1993   1994   1995   1996   1997   1997
   -----   -----   -----   -----   ------   ------------
   ($ IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

INCOME STATEMENT DATA
Net sales.....  $64.4   $70.0   $80.2   $88.7   $108.7   $137.9

Operating income.....   17.5   20.9   19.9   22.1   28.3   28.2

Income before income taxes.....   17.5   20.7   19.9   22.1   27.7   27.7
Income taxes.....   8.0   8.8   7.8   9.1   11.0   11.5
Minority interest in losses.....   --   --   --   --   --   .1
   -----   -----   -----   -----   ------   ------
   Net income.....  $ 9.5   $11.9   $12.1   $13.0   $ 16.7   $ 16.3
   =====   =====   =====   =====   ======   ======

Net income per common share.....   $ 1.11
   ======
OTHER DATA
Operating income margin.....   27%   30%   25%   25%   26%   20%
Cash flows from:
  Operating activities.....  $12.4   $ 9.7   $12.8   $10.4   $ 23.0
  Investing activities.....   (2.6)   (3.1)   (7.9)   (2.0)   (5.5)
  Financing activities.....   (4.6)   (4.4)   (6.3)   (6.3)   (5.9)
   -----   -----   -----   -----   ------
   Total.....  $ 5.2   $ 2.2   $(1.4)  $ 2.1   $ 11.6
   =====   =====   =====   =====   ======

EBITDA(a).....  $19.2   $22.5   $22.1   $24.6   $ 31.2   $ 33.1
Depreciation and amortization.....   1.6   1.7   2.2   2.5   2.8   4.9
Capital expenditures(c).....   2.7   3.4   2.0   2.3   5.5
Dividends on common shares(d).....   4.4   4.6   6.0   6.2   6.1

   DECEMBER 31, 1997
   ------------------------

   ------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA(b)
   ------   ------------
   (IN MILLIONS)

BALANCE SHEET DATA
Cash and other current assets.....  $45.4   $ 65.2
Total assets.....   63.8   115.9
Current liabilities.....   64.4   17.3
Long-term debt, including current maturities.....   50.4   .8
Stockholders' equity (deficit).....   (1.2)   96.3

- ---------------

(a) EBITDA as presented represents operating income plus depreciation and
   amortization. EBITDA is presented because the Company believes it is a
   widely accepted financial indicator of a company's ability to incur and
   service debt, although the Company's calculation of EBITDA may differ from
   and therefore not be comparable to other companies' presentation of EBITDA.
   However, EBITDA should not be considered by an investor as an alternative to
   (i) operating income or net income as an indicator of a company's operating
   performance or (ii) cash flows from operating activities as a measure of a

[…]

ASSETS

   PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
   -------------------------------------------
   SENIOR CREDIT
   FACILITY,
   HISTORICAL   STOCK OFFERING AND   FORT LOCK
   -----------------   MANAGEMENT SHARES   ACQUISITION
   FORT LOCK   --------------------   --------------------
   COMPX   GROUP   NOTE 1   ADJUSTMENTS   NOTE 1   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   -----   ---------   ------   -----------   ------   -----------   ---------

Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $19.2   $  .1   (b)   $ 46.2   (d)   $(30.7)
   (e)   (2.4)   $ 32.4
  Accounts receivable.....  14.6   2.3   --   --   16.9
  Inventories.....  11.1   4.0   --   --   15.1
  Deferred income taxes.....   .4   .2   --   --   .6
  Other current assets.....   .1   .1   --   --   .2
   -----   -----   ------   ------   ------
   Total current
   assets.....  45.4   6.7   46.2   (33.1)   65.2
Goodwill.....   --   --   --   (f)   21.8   21.8
Other assets.....   .2   .2   --   --   .4
Property and equipment, net.....  18.2   5.4   --   (e)   2.4
   (f)   2.5   28.5
   -----   -----   ------   ------   ------
   $63.8   $12.3   $ 46.2   $ (6.4)   $115.9
   =====   =====   ======   ======   ======
   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Demand note payable to
   Valcor.....  $50.0   $  --   (a)   $(50.0)   $   --   $   --
  Notes payable and current
   maturities of long-term
   debt.....   .1   1.5   --   (f)   (1.4)   .2
  Accounts payable and accrued
   liabilities.....  11.7   4.1   (c)   (1.3)   --   14.5
  Income taxes.....   2.6   --   --   --   2.6
   -----   -----   ------   ------   ------
   64.4   5.6   (51.3)   (1.4)   17.3
   -----   -----   ------   ------   ------
Noncurrent liabilities:
  Long-term debt.....   .3   1.4   (a)   50.0
   (b)   (50.0)   (f)   (1.1)   .6
  Deferred income taxes.....   .1   .2   (f)   1.0   1.3
  Other.....   .2   --   --   --   .2
   -----   -----   ------   ------   ------

[…]

Approximately $2.5 million of the Fort Lock Group bank indebtedness and the
   Fort Lock Group loans from its shareholders was repaid by the sellers out
   of the purchase price and will not become obligations of CompX(TM).

   17

   22

   COMPX INTERNATIONAL INC.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

   HISTORICAL
   ---------------   PRO FORMA
   FORT   ADJUSTMENTS
   LOCK   ----------------   PRO FORMA
   COMPX   GROUP   NOTE 1   AMOUNT   CONSOLIDATED
   ------   -----   ------   ------   ------------

Total revenues.....  $109.5   $29.2   $  --   $ 138.7
   ------   -----   -----   -------
Costs and expenses:
  Cost of goods sold.....   70.6   20.3   (a)   .3   91.2
  Selling, general and administrative.....   11.0   4.3   (b)   1.1
   (g)   3.3   19.7
  Interest.....   .2   .3   (c)   (.2)
   (e)   (.2)   .1
   ------   -----   -----   -------
   81.8   24.9   4.3   111.0

   81.8   24.9   4.3   111.0
   ------   -----   -----   -------
   Income before income taxes.....   27.7   4.3   (4.3)   27.7

Provision for income taxes.....   11.0   1.7   (d)   --
   (f)   .1
   (h)   (1.3)   11.5
Minority interest in net loss.....   --   .1   --   .1
   ------   -----   -----   -------
Net income.....  $ 16.7   $ 2.7   $(3.1)   $  16.3
   ======   =====   =====   =======
Basic and diluted net income per common
  share.....   $  1.11
   =======
Weighted average common shares outstanding...   14,646
   =======

Other data:
  Operating income.....  $ 28.3   $  28.2

[…]

from operating activities as a measure of a company's liquidity. Trends in
EBITDA are generally consistent with trends in the Company's operating income.
Pro forma EBITDA and depreciation and amortization for 1997 are presented to
assist investors in an analysis of the Fort Lock Acquisition.

   20

   25

   SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The historical selected financial data as of December 31, 1993 through
1997, and for each of the years in the five-year period ended December 31, 1997,
have been derived from audited Consolidated Financial Statements of the Company.
The following selected financial and other data should be read in conjunction
with "Capitalization," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations," the Historical Consolidated Financial

Statements of the Company included in this Prospectus.

   The Company's operations are comprised of a 52 or 53 week fiscal year. Each
of the years ended December 31, 1993 through 1997 consisted of a 52 week year.

   YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31,
   --------------------------------------   PRO FORMA
   1993   1994   1995   1996   1997   1997(B)
   -----   -----   -----   -----   ------   ---------
   ($ IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

INCOME STATEMENT DATA

Net sales.....  $64.4   $70.0   $80.2   $88.7   $108.7   $137.9

Operating income.....   17.5   20.9   19.9   22.1   28.3   28.2

Income before income taxes.....   17.5   20.7   19.9   22.1   27.7   27.7
Income taxes.....   8.0   8.8   7.8   9.1   11.0   11.5
Minority interest in losses.....   --   --   --   --   --   .1
   -----   -----   -----   -----   ------   ------
   Net income.....  $ 9.5   $11.9   $12.1   $13.0   $ 16.7   $ 16.3
   =====   =====   =====   =====   ======   ======

Net income per common share.....   $ 1.11
   ======
OTHER DATA
Operating income margin.....   27%   30%   25%   25%   26%   20%
Cash flows from:
  Operating activities.....  $12.4   $ 9.7   $12.8   $10.4   $ 23.0
  Investing activities.....   (2.6)   (3.1)   (7.9)   (2.0)   (5.5)
  Financing activities.....   (4.6)   (4.4)   (6.3)   (6.3)   (5.9)
   -----   -----   -----   -----   ------
   Total.....  $ 5.2   $ 2.2   $(1.4)  $ 2.1   $ 11.6
   =====   =====   =====   =====   ======
EBITDA (a).....  $19.2   $22.5   $22.1   $24.6   $ 31.2   $ 33.1
Depreciation and amortization.....   1.6   1.7   2.2   2.5   2.8   4.9
Capital expenditures (c).....   2.7   3.4   2.0   2.3   5.5
Dividends on Common Stock (d).....   4.4   4.6   6.0   6.2   6.1
BALANCE SHEET DATA (AT PERIOD END)
Cash and other current assets.....  $20.6   $25.9   $27.7   $32.2   $ 45.4   $ 65.2
Total assets.....   31.3   37.8   44.4   48.5   63.8   115.9
Current liabilities.....   9.5   8.9   9.6   8.1   64.4   17.3
Long-term debt, including current
  maturities.....   .2   .1   .1   .2   50.4   .8
Stockholders' equity (deficit).....   19.4   26.2   32.6   39.2   (1.2)   96.3

- ---------------

(a)   EBITDA as presented represents operating income plus depreciation and
   amortization. EBITDA is presented because the Company believes it is a
   widely accepted financial indicator of a company's ability to incur and
   service debt, although the Company's calculation of EBITDA may differ
   from and therefore not be comparable to other companies' presentation of
   EBITDA. EBITDA should not be considered by an investor as an alternative
   to (i) operating income or net income as an indicator of a company's
   operating performance or (ii) cash flows from operating activities as a